リモートセンサシステム
配線図
外形寸法図
【各部の役割】
検出部：市販の直流 2線式検出センサ（近接センサまたは有接点スイッチ）を
　　　　最大８点まで接続して「検出信号」を「リモート部」に送ります。
リモート部：「検出部」に電源を供給すると共に、「検出部」からの検出信号を
　　　　非接触で「ベース部」に伝送します。

for the cable are 50mm.
2023.07.19     No.T306102H
TYPE CODE A(mm) B(mm) C(mm)
RPT8-1803D-PU__,  RPT8-TF1803D-PU__
18 18 110
RPE8-1800N/P-PU__,  RPE8-TF1800N/P-PU__
RPT8-1803D-PU
RPT8-TF1803D-PU
RPE8-1800N-PU
RPE8-TF1800N-PU
RPE8-1800P-PU
RPE8-TF1800P-PU
Applicable sensor
DC 2-wire sensor
Supply voltage 12V DC
Minimum load current ≦ 5mA
Residual voltage ≦ 3.5V
Leackage current ≦ 1mA
Use a sensor that operates correctly within
the conditions shown in the left table.
＊ Please turn over for Japanese guide.
Safety Considerations
Please read carefully before using and full attention to
Safety Considerations. (T318501)
Standard   Remote part：RPT8-1803D-PU_ _
        Base part   ：RPE8-1800N-PU_ _
 　　　   RPE8-1800P-PU_ _
Weld-spatter-immune type
Remote part：RPT8-TF1803D-PU_ _
Base part   ：RPE8-TF1800N-PU_ _
 　　      RPE8-TF1800P-PU_ _
Remote Sensor System
Switch signal / 8 signal transmission type
Base part  ： RPE8-1800N-PU__, RPE8-TF1800N-PU__(NPN output)
             RPE8-1800P-PU__, RPE8-TF1800P-PU__(PNP output)